
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID 21-900 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:11/16/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/2/2021

Title: Actions pertaining to the waste gas flare at the Fresno-Clovis Regional Wastewater Reclamation
Facility (Bid File No. 3750) (District 3):
1. Award a construction contract to W.M. Lyles Co., in the amount of $6,395,900 for construction
of Waste Gas Flare Improvements
2. Approve the Second Amendment to the consultant services agreement with Carollo
Engineers, Inc., to extend the term of the contract from March 31, 2022, to January 31, 2023, for
professional engineering services during construction (no additional dollars)

Sponsors: Department of Public Utilities

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment 1 - Evaluation of Bids.pdf, 2. Attachment 2 - Fiscal Impact Statement.pdf, 3. Attachment
3- Sample Contract.pdf, 4. Attachment 4 - Vicinity Map.pdf, 5. Attachment 5 - Second Amendment.pdf,
6. Attachment 6 - First Amendment.pdf, 7. Attachment 7 - Consultant Services Agreement -
Carollo.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

continued as notedCity Council12/2/2021 1

City of Fresno Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

